
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 
 LIST OF PUBLIC GRIEVANCE OFFICERS 

 
                                                                                              As on 12th December 2023 

Sl. NAME & ADDRESS OF PUBLIC GRIEVANCE OFFICERS 

1.  Shri Thakur Umanath Singh  

Addl. General Manager  

BHEL, HEP, Piplani 

Bhopal-462 022   

Tel: 0755-2502446 

E-Mail : tusingh@bhel.in 

2.  Shri Joy Alexander  

Addl. General Manager  

BHEL, EDN, Mysore Road, 

Bangalore-560 026   

Tel: 080-26999151 

E-Mail: joy@bhel.in 

3.  Shri Yogesh Sharma 

Addl. General Manager 

BHEL, SBD,   

Malleswaram,  

Bangalore-560 012 

Tel: 080-22182358 

E-Mail: yogesh.s@bhel.in 

 

4.  Shri Manoj Lakra 

Sr. Dy. General Manager  

BHEL, ISG,  

Malleswaram,  

Bangalore-560 012 

Tel: 080-22184040 

E-Mail: mlakra@bhel.in 

 

5.  Shri N. Shaji 

Addl. General Manager 

BHEL, PS-SR,  

Anna Salai, Nandanam,  

Chennai-600035  

Tel : 044-28286814 

E-Mail: shajin@bhel.in 

6.  Shri Sachin Kumar Sharma 

Manager  

BHEL, IVP,  

433, Industrial Complex,  

Goindwal-143 422  

Tel:  

E-Mail: sachin.kumar@bhel.in 

7.  Shri Pankaj Kumar 

Dy. Manager 

BHEL, HEEP,  

Ranipur, 

Haridwar-249 403  

Tel: 

E-Mail: kr.pankaj@bhel.in 

mailto:joy@bhel.in
mailto:yogesh.s@bhel.in


BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 
 LIST OF PUBLIC GRIEVANCE OFFICERS 

 
                                                                                              As on 12th December 2023 

Sl. NAME & ADDRESS OF PUBLIC GRIEVANCE OFFICERS 

8.  Ms. K Sujana  

Addl. General Manager  

BHEL, HPEP,Ramachandrapuram 

Hyderabad-502 032  

Tel:  

E-Mail: ksujana@bhel.in 

 

9.  Ms Radhika Sista,  

Sr. Dy. General Manager  

BHEL, Corp. R&D,  

Vikasnagar, Hyderabad-500 093 

Tel:  040-23882550 

E-Mail: radhikasista@bhel.in 

 

10.  Shri Vikas Bhatt 

Sr. Manager  

BHEL, Transformer Plant,  

Jhansi-284 129 (U.P.) 

Tel: 0510-2412285 

E-Mail: vikas.bhatt@bhel.in  

 

11.  Shri M L Meena 

Sr. Dy. General Manager 

BHEL, FSIP, 

Jagdishpur-227 817 Distt. Amethi (U.P.) 

Tel: 05944-257207 

E-Mail: mlmeena@bhel.in  
12.  Shri Amitabh Sengupta 

Addl. General Manager (HR) 

BHEL, PS-ER,  

DJ-9/1, Sector -II, Salt Lake City,  

Kolkatta-700 091 (West Bengal) 

Tel: 033- 23398232  

E-Mail : asengupta@bhel.in 

 

13.  Shri Manoj Kumar Shah 

Manager  

BHEL, PS-WR,  

Shree Mohini Complex, 345, Kingsway, 

Nagpur-440 001 (Maharashtra) 

Tel.   

E-Mail: manojshah@bhel.in 

14.  Shri V. P. Horo 

Manager  

BHEL, EMRP 

Plot No. D 1, Road no. 16 Cross Road `C` 

MIDC, Andheri-East  

Mumbai -400093 (Maharashtra) 

Tel: 022-28358706 

E Mail: vphoro@bhel.in 
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15.  Ms. Richa Sharma 

Dy. General Manager  

BHEL, Corporate Office 

BHEL House, Siri Fort,  

New Delhi -110049 

Tel: 011-66337163 
E-Mail: richa.sharma@bhel.in 

16.  Shri Sushil Kumar 

Sr. Dy. General Manager  

BHEL, Industry Sector & International Operations,  

Lodhi Road, 

New Delhi -110003 

Tel: 011-41793488   

E-Mail: sushil.kumar@bhel.in   

17.  Shri Anshuman Mathur 

Addl. General Manager   

BHEL, ROD (HQ),  

Lodhi Road,  

New Delhi - 110003 

Tel:  011-41793452 

E-Mail: anshumanm@bhel.in  

18.  Shri Mukesh Paswan 

Addl. General Manager  

BHEL, TBG 

Noida (U.P.) 

Tel: 0120-6748454 

Email: paswan@bhel.in 

 

19.  Shri Amit Kumar 

Sr. DGM 

BHEL, PS HQ, PSBG I & II 

BHEL House, Siri Fort, 

New Delhi – 110049 

Tel: 011-66337654 

Email: amk@bhel.in 

 

20.  Shri Akhil Mehrotra 

General Manager 

BHEL, PS-SSBG  

KRIBHCO Bhawan, 2nd  floor 

A-8-10, Sector-1, Noida – 201 301 

Tel: 0120-2532159 

Email: akhilm@bhel.in 

 

21.  Shri Asim Sur 

General Manager 

BHEL, PS-TS 

KRIBHCO Bhawan, 3rd floor 

A-8-10, Sector-1, Noida – 201 301 

Tel: 0120-2474083 

Email: as@bhel.in  
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22.  Shri Sanjay Sah 

Sr. Dy. General Manager  

BHEL, PS-PEM 

PPEI Building, HRDI & ESI Complex 

Plot No. 25, Sector – 16A, Noida – 201301 

Tel: 0120-4368512 

Email: sanjay@bhel.in 

23.  Shri Sanjay Kumar Gupta 

Addl. General Manager   

BHEL, PS-NR,      

Plot No.25, Sector 16 A,  

Noida- 201301 (U.P.) 

Tel: 0120-2416422 

E-Mail: skgupta@bhel.in 

 

24.  Sh. Krishnendu Kumar Ghosh  
Sr. Dy. General Manager  

BHEL, BAP,  

Indira Gandhi Industrial Complex,  

Ranipet-632 406, Distt. Vellore (Tamil Nadu) 

Tel:  

E-Mail: kkghosh@bhel.in 

 

25.  Shri Alok C. Kerketta 

Sr. Dy. General Manager  

BHEL, CFP, Rudrapur - 263153  

Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttrakhand)  

Tel.   

E-mail: kerketta@bhel.in 

 

26.  Shri A. Babu,  

Sr. Dy. General Manager  

BHEL, HPBP,  

Tiruchirappalli-620 014 (Tamil Nadu) 

Tel:  

E-Mail: ababu@bhel.in 

  

27.  Shri Sumit Kumar 

Sr. Dy. General Manager  

BHEL, HERP, 

Tarna, Shivpur, Varanasi -221 003  (U.P)   

Tel:  0542-2720822 

E-Mail: sumitkr@bhel.in 

 

28.  Shri K P Mishra 

Dy. General Manager 

BHEL, HPVP, 

Visakhapatnam -530012 (Andhra Pradesh)   

Tel:  0891-6681489 

E-Mail: kpm@bhel.in  
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